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CHAPTER 341. 

[Published May 24, 1865.] 

AN ACT to incorporate the North Park mining company. 

• 	(See supplement to local laws.) • 

CHAPTER 342. 

[Published Nay 25, 1865.] 

AN ACT to incorporate the Manitowoc gas-light company. 

(See supplement to local laws.) 

CHAPTER 343. 

[Published _May 24, 1885.1 

All ACT relating to the appointment, qualifications and duties of 
an inspector of beef, pork, flour and fish, in the county of 
Manitowoc. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

BEcrnou 1. The county board of aupervisors of the Board may ap . 

county of Manitowoc, are hereby authorized to appoint point inep."3r. 
one suitable person, resident of said county, inspector 
of beef, pork, flour and fish which may be brought for 
that purpose to any dock, pier, warehouse or more in 
said county. 

SECTION 2. It shall be the duty of the said county Lizzator to sire 
board of supervisors to appoint such inspector, when 
in their opinion it may be thought necessary. Any 
such inspector, so appointed by virtue of this chapter, 
before he enters into the execution of his office, shall 
give bond with approved security, in the penal sum of 

800.. 
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five thousand dollars, payable to the clerk of the said 
county board of supervisors, conditioned for the true 
and faithful performance of his duty, according to the 
conditions of this chapter ; which said sum shall be re-
covered by action of debt, before the circuit court of 
said county, for any willful or flagrant breach of duty, 
which bond shall be given to the said county board of 
supervisors, and to be approved by said board, and filed 
in the office of the clerk of said board. 

Duties of inspec- SECTION 8. The inspector to be appointed by virtue tor. 
of this chapter, shall attend at the place appointed, 
on application of any person who wishes to have his 
beef, pork, flour or fish inspected, Sundays excepted ; 
and such inspector neglecting io attend as aforesaid, 
shall forfeit and pay to the person or party aggrieved, 
five dollars, to be recovered before any justice of the 
peace in the said county ; and any inspector so called 
upon, shall inspect every article that comes within the 
purview of this chapter, in such a manner that he may 
be fully satisfied that each article so inspected shall 
completely answer in quality to the mark or brand by 
him made which shall be marked on the barrel or half 

How Inspected 
four, beef, to., to barrel. 

made, 
	the letters S.F. for superfine, and the let- 

be marked. 	ters F. 'for fine, with gross weight and net weight marked 
in figures on the head of said barrel; if beef or pork, 
the weight in gross and net marked on the head of the 
barrel ; if fish, No. 1 or No. 2, marked on the head of 
the barrel or half barrel. 

2‘ta° of 12°P°°-  Slams 4. The rate of inspection of the several don. 
articles so inspected, shall be fixed by the said county 
board of supervisors at their first or second meeting in 
each year : provided, that the said board may hold a 
meeting and make their first appointment under this 
chapter, at any time they or a majority of them shall 
deem proper. 

Weight.. 	'SECTION 6. Each barrel of flour shall weigh one 
hundred and ninety-six pounds, net weight; each barrel 
of beef an pork shall weigh not less than two hundred 
pounds, net weight. 

Aaeolini ammo* fiscnoN 6. It shall be the duty of the inspector to 
weights, he. enter in a book by him kept for that purpose, the mark, 

weight and number of the several barrels by him in-
spected, together with the name of the inspector, and 
warehouse, mill or store where each inspection was 
made or had. 
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SECTION 7. Each inspector appointed by virtue of r dlaw.- 
this chapter, before entering on the duties of his re- 
spective office, shall be sworn before some person 
authorized to administer oaths, that he will faithfully 
discharge the duties of his office, without favor, par-
tiality or affection, which oath shall be filed in the office 
of the clerk of siid county board of supervisors. 

SECTION 8. It shall be the duty of the inspector to (31rukdat 
furnish to the owner or agent of the owner of any of 
the above mentioned articles (with) a certificate of the 
mark and weight of the several articles by him in-
spected. 

SECTION 9. This act shall take effect from and after 
its iassage. 

Approved April 7, 1865. 

CHAPTER 844. 

[Published May 24,16.3 

AN ACT to amend sections two (2) and four (4) of chapter two 
hundred and twenty-nine (229) of the private and local [gen-
eral] laws of 1884, entitled "an not to incorporate the 81. Croix 
and Mississippi steamboat and navigation company." 

(See supplement to local laws.) • 

CHAPTER 845. 

[Published April 11, 1886.] 

AN ACT relating to the public schools of the city of Milwaukee. 
• • 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Swum 1. The board of school commissioners of Election *1 s,. 

the city of Milwaukee, shall annually elect by ballot a Cte:GaT: — 
person of suitable learning, experience in the art of 


